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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 9, 1996

Mr. Enaiat Rahim

Tropix Cleaners

937 West State Road 436
Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714

Re: Facility I.D. No. 1170082
Dear Mr. Rahim:

The Departmeht has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 25, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Lj‘;_w
Dotty Diltz, Chief &i?@f

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw
cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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$ }{»—5\ Department of
... Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road -
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

%,
2,

Lawton Chiles
Governor

May 20, 1997

Mr. Ebaiat Rahim

Tropix Cleaners
937 West State Road 436
Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714

Dear Mr. Rahim:
Thank you for your April 27 letter in which you provided the Department with a

copy of your cancelled check in payment for the $50 Title V Air General Permit fee.

The information you submitted to me was forwarded to Finance and Accounting.

Finance and Accounting notified me last Friday that your payment has been credited to
the proper account. This letter serves as notice that Tropix Cleaners has paid in full the

Title V Air General Permit fee for 1996.
I apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused you. IfI can be of further

assistance, please call me at 904/488-6140.
Sincerely,

-
N

/

A 2
T 1,0(_,4;.,(’..4“&‘;‘/4 P RP IS S S

Sandra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SBA

“Frotect, Conserve and Manege Florida’s Environment and INatural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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TROPIX CLEANERS
PH. 407-869-1609
937 W. ST. RD. 436
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714
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TROPIX CLEANERS . 2552
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IPTF

Object Org Code EO

2273 37550101000 81

Object Subtotal

Fund Subtotal

2285 37450101000 B1

Object Subtotal

Fund Subtotal

</
GRAND TOTAL C/MM

E Sledhein.

Samas Acct # Journal #

202035001 0106CC

Organization
Subtotal

202212001 0106cCC

Organization
Subtotal

‘3‘ /, M '

Sp e,
ka,%f> _/£Z*__£2_f7

florida Department of Environmental Protection
Cash Receiving Application
Adjustment Summary Report (crar030)

Printed: 09-MAY-97 - Page 2
Adjustment Reported Date: 09-MAY-97

50.00 Journal Subtotal
50.00
50.00
50.00
(50.00) Journal Subtotal
(59.00)
(50.00)

(50.00)

.00



CL AREA FAS . Cash Receiving Application craf040
Remittance/Payment Correction

e e ey gy S M Sy g +
SYSSREMT: 148267 DDN: 42967 Recved Date: 06-JAN-1997 Status: DEPOSIT
SYSSRCPT: PNR: Check #: 2553 Amount: : 50.00
SSN/FEI#: Owner Id: Name: TROPIX CLEANERS

First: Middle: Title: .Suf:

Addressl: 937 W. ST. RD. 436 Short Comments:
Address2: , '

City: ALTAMONTE SPRINGS ST: FL Zip: 32714- Country:
it et e e +
o > PAYMENT (S) <m——m——meem e +

Distr Please use DOWN ARROW to move to last before Correcting S

CL Object Payment Applic/ T
SYSSPAYT Area.. Code/Description..... : Amount........ Reference# Fund A
152422 3755 002273 TITLE V GENERAL $50.00 12345 APCTF CO
e +
COMMIT FREQUENTLY $50.00 Payment total

Count: *1 <Replace>



Remittanceé/Payment Correction CRAFO040

. —— . — e, ——— e ——————————————————
|SYS CORRID AMOUNT OBJECT FUND JOURNAL REPORT ADJ REASON
o e e
JXX384 -50.00 002287 IPTF JXX384 31-JAN-97 OBJ CORRECTION
JXX384 50.00 002285 IPTF JXX384 31-JAN-97 OBJ CORRECTION
514 0106cCC 50.00 002273 APCTF 0106CC 05-MAY-97 OBJ CORRECTION
514 0106cCC -50.00 002285 IPTF 0106CC 05-MAY-97 OBJ CORRECTION
o o o et o e i T = 7 = o 2 2 o o
Payment # 152422 $.00 Adjustment Total

Enter value for: Application Correction ID.
Count: *4 . <Replace>
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Cashlisting Cashtﬂst Area

(L~ om0

Sa@ T

A

9095 -

Object
2287

STCH

Trans#
5362
5362
5362

5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362
5362

B AP

%

o \Q@@L

Descrlptlon Contact
WASTE MGMT-STORAGE TANK INVENTORY (i%> CAROL CARNELLY

DDN  Receipt Wum PHR Check Nun
42964 CORAL GABLES DRYCLEANING 1248
42965 ACME DRIVE-IH CLEANERS,IN 6784
42966 NESSMITH CLEANERS, INC. 6165
42987 :3.iuiiiio s, io i JROPIX_CLEANERS . L2553
42968 TINO'S CLEAKERS INC 554
42969 CLASSIC CLEANERS I 6478
42970 NU IMAGE CLEANERS 10086
42971 CLERMONT DRY CLEANERS 4405
42972 BILL BARBERS DRY CLEANERS 10714
42973 ROCKMOOR DRIVE IN CLEANIN 2038
42974 CROWN CLEARERS 3043
42975 AMER1CLEAN 2850
42976 R & J MAGUIRE ENTERPRISES 9738
42977 COUNTRY CLUB [NVESTMENTS 6251
42978 C & C DRY CLEANERS 7092
42979 LUXE CLEANING INC 3844
42980 FULMERS DRY CLEANERS 4270
42981 CUSTOM CARE DRY CLEANING 1347
42982 TREASURE COAST CLEANERS 3929
42983 SSTUART DRY CLEANERS TA 2158
42984 PINEWOOD CLEANERS. INC 4363
42985 CASSELTON CLEANERS INC 7626
42986 DRY CLEAN USA 173
42987 FLO MAR DRY CLEANERS 1608
42988 RAINBOW DRY CLEANERS INC 7341
42989 SOUTHPARK CLEANERS 3877
42990 RITEWAY LEATHER REFINISHE 13578
42991 TRUST ENTERPRISES INC. 4433
42992 SARLAZ INT INC 1043
42993 COIT DRAPERY & CARPET CLE 24995
42994 NORA SANCHEZ 985
42995 X PRESS DRY CLEANERS & LA 2088
42996 PANCHI DRY CLEANERS,INC.A 3721
42997 . LIBERTY CLEANERS 918

Department of Environmental Protection
Cash Receiving Application (CRARG1S)

Cash Listing by Deposit #: 970942 THRU 970942

Printed: 07-JAN-97 - Page:

2

Amount

Date Degosiiii)

Reference Acct

100,
100.
100.

50.
100.
100.
300.
100.
100.
100.
200.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
©100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
200,
100.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
Co
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

42960
12345

39294
1}0"{\”\
3858

61224
39340
38890
36678
39470
38946
38470
39264
38925
38845
38377
39109
40940
39467
38526
38941
38646
39004
40978
40741
39514
43035
39284
60644
39304
38770
38323
62602
39241

s
A
o C
=
v C?Qé \o\\é‘

Payment Remittance
152419 148264
152420 148265
152421 148266
152422 f?14826i)
152423 148269
152424 148270
152425 148273
152426 148274
152427 148276
152428 148277
152429 148279
152430 146281
152431 148282
152432 148284
152433 148285
152434 148286
152435 148267
152436 148288
152437 148289
152438 148290
152439 148291
152440 148292
152441 148293
152442 148294
152443 148295
152445 148297
152446 148298
152447 148299
152448 148300
152449 148301
152450 148302
152451 148303
152452 148304
152453 148305

Fund

IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPYF
IPTF
IPYF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPYF
iPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IFTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF
IPTF

27557
22773
pU

)

\f§7coam‘ﬁ



DDDR0O2-04 IMMEDIATE 37000000000
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SITE 04

TREASURER’S RECEIPTS  E7000057646 DETAIL OF DIRECT DEPOSIT RECEIPTS

ACCOUNT COOE CF OBJECT G/L  AMOUNT BI DEPOSIT NO DATE  VENDOR NUMBER

DESCRIPTION INVOICE 0CA

372020350013755000000 00020000 002273 61200 50.00 col06cc 050997 €202035001
TROPIX CLEANERS

372020350013755000000 00020000 002273 50.00 OBJECT TOTAL

372020350013755000000 00020000 50.00 ACCOUNT TOTAL

372022120013745000000 00020000 002285 61200 50.00- co1oécc 050997 €202212001
TROPIX CLEANERS

372022120013745000000 00020000 002285 50.00- OBJECT TOTAL

372022120013745000000 00020000 50.00- ~ ACCOUNT TOTAL

.00 TOTAL

05/09/97
PAGE 1

ORG L2-L5 EO TR

AR-NO OTHER-DOC

550101000 B1 30

450101000 B1 30



DDDRO2-04 IMMED IATE 37000000000
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SITE 04

TREASURER’S RECEIPTS  E7000057646 RECAP OF DIRECT DEPOSIT RECEIPTS
ACCOUNT CODE CF AMOUNT
37202035001 3755000000 00020000 50.00
37202212001 3745000000 00020000 50.00-

.00 TOTAL

PAGE

2

05/09/97



FACSIMILE o
pate: () "1-77
Number of Pages

From: Gay Califf ' Phone Number: 921-9321

PLEASE DELIVER THIS TRANSMISSION TO:
Name: Degreta Corbin

Fax § 50699

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEBIT AND CREDIT FORM

(7@ro Treasurer's Receipt)

OLE # 37 , Cohments:

Site # 04 o %#
Deposit ¢ O[O0 C?%?% D‘VO
/~=97 D@ﬂ

Amount  $§ ff%

C:\DOCH N FRCHIMITL . FAX



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: amuaL K] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ _] RE-INSPECTION [_|
Ve

™EN.__ 2WS . tMeour_ 2.4 ST srsmi__[)T008R

TYPE OF FACILITY: %1 (o neve :

FACILITY NAME: o) i L7L ¢ 7%@%&5 DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION: 015/7’— N. SE . YD

Mionmonde S ; ¢ - 227 Y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ZA\Ad £ oo - PHONE NUMBER:_U0F B T-16,0¢

m‘ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). -

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: . )

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

g ol i i il

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \L/

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: &@/A’ l@ﬁ’ﬂ/ (

M\ (Pleasc Print) ' 6%9)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER. (504 ~F5KE

Page of . Revised 10/96



CYPRESS CLEANERS
924 W, State Rd. 436, Ste 1250
Altamonte Springs, FL 32714
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
- - — - P
ENART  Pri i

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

~TRoPIX CLEAWERS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLD 0124004/

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 97 (WES 7 Sk 236 ] L
City: /41—‘(—/?/’{6/\/75 S%Q/Vq—scountyt FCOQID/?' ZipCode: 237/¢f

.- Facility Identification' Number (DEP Use):: .;
; SRR L o

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

ENRIART  Priad

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: _ Q ) g
Street Address: SA’ Mg A 4 @ 6V
ci: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (g 07) %3- _ /6 o 7 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

NONVE

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: AA h/f

City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - /\/0 “g( Fax: ( ) -
e \\q %’Q

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. :

— Date Date Date Date Date Date
Fp ﬁEl{/ ! ﬂ Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type ofMachiheW ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit ’ . ,
INv/ ref. condenser [ £F7 Yl Gt M 1./
(2)w/ carbon adsorber & / { 7 71 '
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | '?!‘ |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

I 20 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | | Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source f | New small area source |
Existing large area source | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site :

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

sk ERD

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[N ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Lot bali tug 1 6

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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3. Hazardou;
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6. Name an
EN

7. Responsible Otticial Maing Aauicss.

Organization/Firm: — ¢ s UE

.- 26 L

Street Address: Sﬂ Mec A '46 6

City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: :

Telephone: y - Fax: -

phon ([fo]) %3/ /607 ax: ( )
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
NOWE

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: A/OA/K

City: , County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ) - Mo Ug “ Fax: ( ) - E@

P \g
cCET
[N RNl
amea“ goie ©

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 g, WO~

Effective: 6-25-96
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R Department of

o | e .
£ . _  Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles

Governor
April 20, 1997

Tropix Cleaners

937 West SR 436
Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714

Re: 1996 Title V General Permit Fees

Dear Business Owner:
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C., requires the Department to provide written notice to

facilities to submit payment of an annual operation fee of $50. The fee is due and payable
annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year during which the facility

was in operation and subject to the requirement of the rule and general permit.
Initial fee invoices were mailed January 7. This was followed by a second invoice
sent by certified mail on February 15. As of this date, our records indicate that your

payment has not been received.
For your convenience, an invoice is enclosed. Please return the bottom portion of

the invoice along with your payment.
If you have any questions concerning vour payment, please contact Sandy Bowman

or Marnie Brynes at 904/488-6140.
Sincerely,

Waafrﬂ‘—«/

/‘" Henry Estevez
Administrator
Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

HE\sb
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”™

Enclosure
Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchlorbethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

EVART  Rriim

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
TRoPIX  CLEAVERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLD 0124%004/(
4. Facility Location:

Street Address:  §>7 WEST S L3236

Cit: LTA rden/TE S%(’M/CCS.COU“W f:ﬁofipﬁ' ZipCode: 227/¢
, v T E USC)- ——— e — —

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
ENRIAT  Frdud Owwer £E
/ - Nee §/96
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: J
Organization/Firm: — ¢ sVE
. 26 L
Street Address: S}? me A '4,3
City: ' County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (él 07) %9 _ /é o 7 Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
NoWE
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: /%7‘/5
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: () - AMo NE = Fax: ( ) - &g
-\
c v
w Wb
5\}' N\of\-\to‘ WS
Ol‘ A c:o\.“ccs
eu\ea ogove 7
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 e

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Fp QE/U //ﬁ Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
3{,}, > Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine 54“(/ ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-1o Dry U —ex___Pp __eF .
LN/ ref. condenser | A7 | (uthy G Vel 9 b /R
(2) w/ carbon adsorber L /| / / ] [ / { !

i(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devxces are required, but not yet installed

(c) No contro! devices are required to be installed #} éf 7 D&C 57qé

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 20 ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classxﬁcatxon only.)
w small area source | ‘L | {Q/f . b@c s%é

Existing small area source Zﬁ
Dec>
L]

Existing large area source | ] ew large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) -

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source . b
Refrigerated condenser | x ] gz ec 177Q(:

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following

+ exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat inp-ut of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt -
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CEEEED

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.
-

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1l of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly nonjfv the Dep?ent of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

s/aL

gmmf éL/M/m %%ZC? L7 3 G4

Slonarure Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL B COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a

ARsD#: 1100082 DATE:LLZM_ 'I‘IMEIN:_I_33_& TIME OUT::&O_
FACILITY NAME: 'TRof 1% (-,'MS
FACILITY LOCATION: a37 0 SR 436

Al ooz SJ.@ZV»\.@Z)@ 327 4

— — S——

[PART I NOTIFICATION | |

{check appropriate box) ,
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 E/
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

O

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A‘ -
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification y aN

If no, please check the appropriate classificauon:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was X  gallons.

lof4 Revised 10/28/96



|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy ON A)[A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - Ay ON ON/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]

L

2.

In Part II-A:

A.
(check appropriate boxes)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
5@1’ ON OwNva
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated K
Y ON

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
&Y N

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown p'eriod and after \{
Y OGN

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine sbould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? }S ON

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \gf ON ON/A
condenser upon opening the door?

condenser on a weekly basis?

condenser exceeded 45°F?

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

—
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? aQy an

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream we
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to th€ adsorber,

(93)

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN anNva
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? gy ON
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbo orber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diarfieters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diasrfeters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstr from no other inlet? ay anN

W

Equipped uansfe achines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: ' /
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; M’ anN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay anN
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay anN awnN/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Y ON
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Y OGN
Problem corrected? A ay anN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ’ \ ay ON 1A
A \
| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS \ |
t Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? \g aN |
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Qdor (noticeable perc odor) -

N -4 "¢

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Ay anN

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Ay anN

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in'use? ay awN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupiicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OaN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay anN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, :
couplings, and valves \gY aN Muck cookers \efy an
Door gaskets and seating \gX aN Sulls & aN
aN .Exhaust dampers \gY aN

' - ON Diverter valves \B§( aN
Solvent tanks and containers >§ aN . Cartridge filter housings & anN
\gz

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Water sepaiators

69\/01;351’ KOJ\{M

Name of Responsible Official

§@’/&Sok%t&6& | I2/5/967

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
00 L Scha S 12/97
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL Q

RE-INSPECTION )&(

AIRS ID#: f/700 62 DATE: /////77
Ropfix @@#M%S

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMPLA

TIME OUT: _ [/ 55

TIMEIN: /// )’0

FACILITY NAME:
FACILITY LOCATION: 2.3 7 L/, f,{ A3k / WA Savsqe
4 Srs o 4
L ALt A TE /,q/,uz,s*/ 327 K
|PART I: NOTIFICATION ' |
(check appropriate box) ‘ .
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 D/
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|[PART I: CLASSIFICATION | ]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility was 2 _gallons.

“—

1of4

a facility qualified for a'general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

Y ON

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the precedmg 12 months by this dry cleaning

Revised 10/28/96



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and imperyious containers? Q/ClN
. . W MRCHPE 175 N ELDLD ;
2. Examining the containers for leakage? aN
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? B’{ aN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy anN B‘II(A
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

1.

2.

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ¥Y aN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %Y ON ON/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? %Y aN an/a

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? [xY anN

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? %Y aN

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pén'od and after

verifying that the coolant had been compietely charged? @Y anN
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. Has the responsible ofTicial of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? _
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. .Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy

Qy
Qy

Qy
ay

ay

ay

Qy

anN

aN
anN

aON aNa
0N

aN

UN ON/A

ON ON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

iﬁ

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y aN
2. Mainuined rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? §Y aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the foilowing:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬁY anN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? ay anN
4, Maintained calibration data? ¢for direcr reading instruments only) ay ON ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y ON i
7. Maintained deviation reports? Y ON
Problem corrected? Qy GN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON @N/A
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? anN

3of4

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

'.'PEF(FECT PLEAT DRAPERIES ]
FORMALS:'TAILORING DONE ON EREMI,SE_S
Welopme Commerclal Accounts t

g K-Mart : ELIiABETHRAHlM ;
: Ap.;m,qomsspnmc;s FL714 “_ "Ph. (407) 869-1609 1]

ki tez . -- PR

4 of 4
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a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY OGN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas pﬁor to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? .ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay awN
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, '
couplings, and valves X{Y aN Muck cookers %( aN
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ' Stills %Y aN
Filter gaskets and seating Y UN Exhaust dampers CIY aN
Pumps Y ON Diverter valves Y aN
Solvent tanks and containers Y aN Cartridge filter housings Y aN
Water separators /EéﬂY ON
Exp a7 KAt
Name of Responsible Official
L&///f /4 ///’c/@?l-f ?/////47
?év'p/efctor’s Name (Please Print) Date 4f Thspection
Inspector’s Signature Appro‘umate Date of Next Inspection

PR APTRSN



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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' PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: "~  ANNUAL ‘ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

ARS m#: / [T} n08)- DATE: l/L/ 2 /97 Tove v: 2 ) mEour: 21T
FACILITY NAME: ____| OP y  CreAdges
raciTy LocaTion: _ 4 ? wSe. 13 (¢

Atz mpnTe 5://)/(/&0 Fo. 3224
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _Enacd  AtzM PHDONE{ Yor L7 ~ (L7

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |J

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Faciliry failed to notify DARM to use general permit m)

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION - I

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form

(check appropriate box) ‘ 0 Drop store/out of busmcss/peuoleum
Al

1. Existing small area source Qa 2. New small area source K
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galiyr both types, x < 140 gal/vt

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) '

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x £ 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 <x < l 300 gal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a (

5. This is a correct facility classification /ﬂ{\ ON  OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. ‘The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was ;Zﬂ gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97
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“PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) -

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy ONe{n/a
Oy ON Oxfa

@y an

' %& ON ON/A

ay aN %/A

— —

“PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

In Part II-A:

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993
(complete A and B bLelow).

(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting s_'nerh?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the cutlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-wezkly basis?
EXALAWNED

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excezded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 1 bhas been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

,Lg{f aN
Ry ON On/a
§(Y QN On/a
Qy QN

Oy ON /‘er/A

oY aN

e —
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B. Has the responsibic official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recordeq the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located :
on dry-to-dry, reclaimerand dryer machines on a weekly basis? . Qy ON

3]

. Measured and recorded the was
inlet and outlet weskiy?

r exhaust temperature at the condenser 7
Ay ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greaier than 20° F? Oy ON On/A

Measured and recorded the perc concentratiotnin the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

(V8]

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON On/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ? ay ON OnN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any g\}i contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON Qw/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coiis? Oy ON ONa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN On/a

@ﬂT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? MY anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? %Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, » %Y aON ONA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak fepaircd w/in 2 days
and parts insiailed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON @Q\‘/A
4. Maintained calioration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ‘Q’Y QN OwA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON QKN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfuncion plan? ﬂY anN
7. Mainmained deviation reports? | ®y ON Owa
Problem carrecied? Qy ON Kn/A
8. Mainuined compliance plan, if applicable? | ﬁlY ON QWA
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ’ ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - ' : /®Y ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . }Z’Y - ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

" Hose connections, fittings, :
couplings, and valves Y ON On/A Muck cookers

dy QN awvva
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills ay aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON aNva
Pumps Y ON On/a Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y OGN On/a Caruidge filter housings j] Y ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A |

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed so]yent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) , /@/
a
Q

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: A anN/a
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON v / /JS
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay Q
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

SAM» st / 2fi 7

tor's Name (Please Print) Date df Inspection
/~Tnspector’s Signature Approxjrﬁaf(e Date of Next Inspection

Engiak | WM«

40of5 - Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

/M ,
Winee oAl )

50f3




TY GENERAL PERMIT o

DRY CLEANER AIR QUAL(
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 2 5 A
o 'T]
S N §
4 AIRS ID 1170082 | g Iz O
| ENAIAT RAHIM | oF ©  pp
| ENAIAT RAHIM | oz N
937 WEST SR 436 i 5 S 93
| ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714 F U(? 3 3 <
N ﬁ/_AM-J Ug:" i
Do NOT Remove Label D
19 TO 19
YES Ono

Annual Reporting Period: _
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
_Enal m ' /
al 2/09/98
‘ _ I}{ne

Signature

. hadd (a4
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ENAIAT ( ARy
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97
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: STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
TWIN TOWERS OFFICE BUILDING
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

45

angakfafARE

; AIZ$ ID#: 1170082
.z ENAIAT RARHIM s
I TESTENASE RAHIM: L TR
. S 937 WEALSR436 . - < -
- -] ALTAMON TR SPRING 4

edr b e -

o
P

DA . e~ P

B Lr oA PO DERE YN T

cee

Jie AT YANtT R K TR e WAy oves



-t

e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

, SENDER:

& Complete items 1 and/ot 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

! 2lso wish to receive the
following services (for an

uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxirg fee):

card to you.

mAttach this form to the fromt of the mailpiece, of on the back if space does not

permit.

=Write “Retum Rsceipt Raquested” on the mailpiece below the arlicle number.
»The Retum Receint will show to whom the arlicle was deliverad and the date

delivered. -

1. T Addressee's Address
2. 3 Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fge.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#: 1170082
ENAIAT RAHIM
ENAIAT RAHIM
937 WEST SR 436
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714

4a. ;s‘r?ticle Number i
A 1270
265 3o LE5R

4b. Service Type

O Registered O Certified
[0 Express Maii O insured
[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)

X

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



| CERY IFIED AT )

RN

7000 0520 0020 937 k728

STATE OF FLORIDA .

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

NO SUCH
unctaMen JX ReruseD

3 arrempree noNsnowWN

£33 N0 sucH sTReeT

3 vacant

3 NO RECEPTAGLE

g0 uor DEUVERABLE
ro ron
ROU!E No nxrg

g (NSUFFICIENY ADDRESS

/ - -
10 AIRS ID # 1170082001 AG
ENAIAT RAHIM
| TROPIX CLEANERS
-, 924 WEST SR 436
? ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714
R
o\ 2208
J\\’\OS n 0~
59;3\\ JOWN A ¥
@Léﬂ
W 3 \:X
- .
N =
AN

AUG 15,103

Fy

YE3 757 pOSTAL

POSTALIA 510474




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

v U0 h

1HOIY 3H1 01

JdOTIANT 40 dOL 1v HIMOILS IOVd
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

N g R
'SS3HQAAV NYN13d 40

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

R Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
[J Agent

X [ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS 1D # 1170082001AG
ENAIAT RAHIM
TROPIX CLEANERS

924 WEST SR 436
' ;‘ZLTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714

?&ao 052?/7&92& BBERIH

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

3. Service Type
\/éCeniﬁed Mail  [J Express Mail
Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.opD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service Jabel)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided\‘ :

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee

Postmark | ¥
Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Dellvery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pos

[Reciplen ENAIAT RAHIM
______________ TROPIX CLEANERS
Sireet, Api 924 WEST SR 436

City, State,

7000 0520 0020 9372 L728

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714

AIRS ID # 1170082001AG

PS Form 3800, February 2000 See Reverse for instructions



T !

-

7 333 613 294 n

US Postal Service . .
B eipt for Certified Mail \

AIRS ID 1170082 !
|
{
l
|

ENAIAT RAHIM

ENAIAT RAHIM6

937 WEST SR 43

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714

l
Postage $ . {
Certified Fee
Special Defivery Fee !
Restricted Delivery Fee K
n N
2 [Retum Receipt Showing to 1
+ | Whom & Date Delivered
2 | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom, ‘
<C| Date, & Addressee’s Address h
Sl1oraL Postage & Fees | $ ‘
©
@ tpostmark or Date 1
E ,
(s}
w
¢ |
' a O R
A P
. & SENDER: )
+ B &Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. 1 also wish to receive the
, @ =Completeitems 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
3 g an'rg your name and address on the reverss of this form so that wa can retum this | gxtrg fee):
‘ card 10 you. e :
‘ % = Artach this form to the frant of the mailpiace, or on the back if space does not 1. 0 Addressee’s Address
| & pemit. . I "
® ®Write"Retum Aeceipt Requestad" on the mailpiece below the article number. 3 i i
’: &£ ®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 2 Restricted Dlivery
£ delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
v © 3. Article Addressed to: - |4a. Article Number "
T}
,
£ - (EEEEazzeL
g g ENATATRAHIM AIRS ID 1170082 4b. Service Type
§ - .9, , :
| o ENAIAT RAHIM LI Registered AL Gertifed
{ 937“WEST SR 436 O Express Mait O Insured
E ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714 [J Retum Recsipt f&{ Merchahq‘nse 0O cob
. ) 7. Date of Defivery
| TIA
I. 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s\l(ddre‘s (Only ii\eques!ed
Y and fee is paid)
l § 6. Signatur ddre. or ggr_)!)
> X . . J i .
2

PS Form 3811, December 1994 woeses-e7-8017a  Domestic Return Receipt

- Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FORPROPER HANDLING 3 O 3 8 5 2 \/

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

p !— —’ ‘. E B
: AN R 08“
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEB 26 98
Do NOT Remove Label
(w AIRS‘IIA)‘I 170082m

ENAIAT RAHIM FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

ENAIAT RAHIM Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

937 WEST SR 436 Fund: 20-2-035001

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS FL 32714 Obj.: 002273

|
|
\_




